Kenora & District Dog Club
Fri, Jun 14, 2024 to Sun, Jun 16, 2024

Keewatin Memorial Arena
Front Street
Keewatin, Ontario



Kenora & District Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, June 14, 2024 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Michael Lanctot

9:00a.m.
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-3-7
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-2
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Michael Lanctot

10:30a.m.

4 Border Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
13 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Michael Lanctot

11:10a.m.

3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
8 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-2
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-2

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Michael Lanctot

1:30p.m.

1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
3  Whippet 1-2-0-0
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-1
14 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Michael Lanctot

2:15p.m.

6 Biewer Terrier 2-3-0-1
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-3-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 0-0-4-0
3  Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Michael Lanctot

3:10p.m.
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Michael Lanctot

4:10p.m.

3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Boxer 1-0-0-1

0 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Hovawart 0-1-0-0

1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0

5 Samoyed 1-0-0-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Summary
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 2 Hounds
14 Dogs
Group 3 Working Dogs
15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 4 Terriers
13 Dogs
Group 5 Toys
19 Dogs
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 7 Herding Dogs
20 Dogs

Total
136 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

GND




Kenora & District Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, June 14, 2024 - Show #2

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Patricia Lanctot

9:00a.m.

6 Biewer Terrier 2-3-0-1
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 0-0-4-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Patricia Lanctot

9:55a.m.
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
3  Whippet 1-2-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

14 Dogs, 2 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Patricia Lanctot

10:45a.m.

3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
1 Hovawart 0-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-0-0-3
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Patricia Lanctot

11:35a.m.
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

20 Dogs, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Patricia Lanctot

1:30p.m.
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-2-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
10 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-3-7
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-2
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1

32 Dogs, 2 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Patricia Lanctot

3:05p.m.
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-2
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
8 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-2

23 Dogs, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Patricia Lanctot

4:15p.m.
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
4 Border Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran
Group 2 Hounds

14 Dogs, 2 Veteran
Group 3 Working Dogs
16 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers

14 Dogs

Group 5 Toys

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs, 1 Veteran
Group 7 Herding Dogs
20 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
138 Dogs, 7 Veteran

GND



Kenora & District Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 15, 2024 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Raymond LaRiviere

8:30a.m.
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
4 Boxer 3-0-0-1
0 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-0
1 Hovawart 0-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-0-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1

20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Raymond LaRiviere

9:40a.m.

4 Border Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Raymond LaRiviere

10:20a.m.

6 Biewer Terrier 2-3-0-1
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-3-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 0-0-4-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
19 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Raymond LaRiviere

11:15a.m.

2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
8 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-2

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

I
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Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Raymond LaRiviere

1:25p.m.
Shetland Sheepdog
1 Exhibition Only
Swedish Vallhund

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

Finnish Lapphund
Australian Shepherd
Beauceron

Border Collie

Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd Dog

Old English Sheepdog

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
2-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
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Ring 1

Group 2 Hounds

Raymond LaRiviere

2:20p.m.
Beagle
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Basset Hound
1 Exhibition Only
Whippet
Borzoi
Saluki

14 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Raymond LaRiviere

3:05p.m.
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-1
9 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-6
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-2
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-2-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-0-1

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP

RMP/GND

Summary
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 2 Hounds
14 Dogs
Group 3 Working Dogs
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 4 Terriers
13 Dogs
Group 5 Toys
19 Dogs
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 7 Herding Dogs
19 Dogs

Total
136 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

GND




Kenora & District Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 15, 2024 - Show #4

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Richard Paquette

8:30a.m.

1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2  Whippet 0-2-0-0
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

13 Dogs, 2 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Richard Paquette

9:20a.m.
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-6
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-2
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-2-0
6 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-1-1

30 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Judging Location:  TBL

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Richard Paquette

10:50a.m.
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Richard Paquette

11:50a.m.

4 Border Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Richard Paquette

1:30p.m.
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-2
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
8 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-2

23 Dogs, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Richard Paquette

3:55p.m.

3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
4 Boxer 3-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
1 Hovawart 0-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 1-0-0-4
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
22 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Richard Paquette

2:40p.m.

6 Biewer Terrier 2-3-0-1
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 0-0-4-0
3  Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
30 Dogs, 2 Veteran
Group 2 Hounds

13 Dogs, 2 Veteran
Group 3 Working Dogs
22 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers

14 Dogs

Group 5 Toys

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs, 1 Veteran
Group 7 Herding Dogs
19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
140 Dogs, 7 Veteran

GND



Kenora & District Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 16, 2024 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Anna Hewson

9:00a.m.
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Anna Hewson

9:50a.m.

3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
8 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-2
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-2
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Anna Hewson

10:50a.m.

1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-1-6
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-2
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-0-1
27 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Anna Hewson

1:00p.m.
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
4 Boxer 3-0-0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1 Hovawart 0-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-0-0-3
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Anna Hewson

1:55p.m.

6 Biewer Terrier 2-3-0-1
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-3-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 0-0-4-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
19 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Anna Hewson

2:50p.m.

4 Border Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-3-1-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
15 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Anna Hewson

To follow group 4

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-1
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2  Whippet 0-2-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
13 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
27 Dogs
Group 2 Hounds
13 Dogs
Group 3 Working Dogs
18 Dogs
Group 4 Terriers
15 Dogs
Group 5 Toys
19 Dogs
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
22 Dogs
Group 7 Herding Dogs
16 Dogs
Total
130 Dogs

GND



Kenora & District Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 16, 2024 - Show #6

Ring 2

Group 4 Terriers
Rita Walker
9:00a.m.
4 Border Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
7 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-3-1-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
16 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Rita Walker
9:45a.m.
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
4 Boxer 3-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
1 Hovawart 0-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 1-0-0-4
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Rita Walker
10:45a.m.
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
16 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 2

Group 2 Hounds
Rita Walker
11:35a.m.
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-1
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
2 Whippet 0-2-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
13 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 2

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Rita Walker
1:20p.m.
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-1
8 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-2
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-2
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Rita Walker
2:30p.m.
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-1
9 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-1-7
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-2
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-2-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2

Group 5 Toys
Rita Walker
To follow group 1
6 Biewer Terrier 2-3-0-1
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-3-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 0-0-4-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
19 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
29 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds

13 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
20 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers

16 Dogs

Group 5 Toys

19 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
24 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
16 Dogs

Total
137 Dogs

GND



Kenora & District Dog Club

Obedience: Saturday June 15 and Sunday June 16 Trial #s 1 -4

Kenora & District Dog Club
Obedience Trials - Saturday, June 15,
2024 - Trial #1

Ring 3
Mary Monteith

8:30a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802

Obedience Novice A
803, 804, 805

Obedience Novice B
806

Obedience Open 18B
807, 808

Obedience Open HA
809

Obedience Open HB
810

Kenora & District Dog Club
Obedience Trials - Saturday, June 15,
2024 - Trial #2

Ring 3
Diana MacKenzie

9:55a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802

Obedience Novice A
803, 805

Obedience Novice B
806

Obedience Open 18B
807, 808

Obedience Open HA
809

Obedience Open HB
810

Kenora & District Dog Club
Obedience Trials - Sunday, June 16,
2024 - Trial #3

Ring 3
Mary Monteith

8:30a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 802

Obedience Novice A
803, 804, 805

Obedience Novice B
806

Obedience Open 18B
807, 808

Obedience Open HA
809

Obedience Open HB
810

Kenora & District Dog Club
Obedience Trials - Sunday, June 16,
2024 - Trial #4

Ring 3
Diana MacKenzie

To follow OB Trial #3

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 802

Obedience Novice A
803, 805

Obedience Novice B
806

Obedience Open 18B
807, 808

Obedience Open HA
809




Kenora & District Dog Club

Rally Obedience: Saturday June 15 and Sunday June 16 Trial #s 1 -4

Kenora & District Dog Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday,
June 15, 2024 - Trial #1

Ring 3
Mary Monteith

To follow OB Trial #2

Rally Master
914, 915, 927, 917, 928, 929, 918, 922,
919, 925

Rally Excellent B
914, 915, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922, 923,
925, 926

Rally Excellent A
924

Rally Advanced B
914, 915, 916, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922,
923

Rally Advanced A
912, 913

Rally Intermediate
908, 909, 910, 911

Rally Novice B
906, 907

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 903, 904, 905

Kenora & District Dog Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday,
June 15, 2024 - Trial #2

Ring 3
Diana MacKenzie

To follow Rally Trial # 1

Rally Master
914, 915, 927, 928, 929, 918, 919, 922,
925

Rally Excellent B
914, 915, 917, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922,
923, 925, 926

Rally Excellent A
924

Rally Advanced B
914, 915, 916, 917, 918, 919, 920, 921,
922, 923

Rally Advanced A
908, 912, 913

Rally Intermediate
910, 911

Rally Novice B
907

Rally Novice A
900, 903, 904, 905

Kenora & District Dog Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Sunday,
June 16, 2024 - Trial #3

Ring 3
Mary Monteith

To follow OB trial #4

Rally Master
914, 915, 927, 917, 928, 918, 919, 922,
925

Rally Excellent B
914, 915, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922, 923,
925, 926

Rally Excellent A
924

Rally Advanced B
914, 915, 916, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922,
923

Rally Advanced A
912, 913

Rally Intermediate
909, 910

Rally Novice B
907

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 904, 905

Kenora & District Dog Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Sunday,
June 16, 2024 - Trial #4

Ring 3
Diana MacKenzie

To follow Rally Trial #3

Rally Master
914, 915, 927, 928, 918, 919, 922, 925

Rally Excellent B
914, 915, 917, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922,
923, 925, 926

Rally Excellent A
924

Rally Advanced B
914, 915, 916, 917, 918, 919, 920, 921,
922,923

Rally Advanced A
912,913

Rally Intermediate
910

Rally Novice B
907

Rally Novice A
900, 902, 904, 905

JUDGES BREAK WILL BE AT JUDGES
DISCRETION

JUDGES BREAK WILL BE AT THE
JUDGES DISCRETION

JUDGES BREAKS WILL BE AT THE
JUDGES DISCRETION
























